្លា

2

Vol. Mg Page 12160\_\_\_

1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
2	같이 가지 않을 수 있는 것 같아요. 이와 소 여의 상품을 통한 방어로 나라 이렇게 하는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같아. 이 것이 같아. 이 것이 같아. 이 것이 같아. 이 것이 있는 것이 같아. 이 가 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 않는 것이 없는 않는 것이 없는 것이 없 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없 않이
3	In the Matter of the Estate of: )
4	No. 31-31-SE
5	) AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR - Decedent, ) TESTATE ESTATE
6	
7	STATE OF ARIZONA )
8	) SS COUNTY OF MOHAVE )
9	I. NITA JOYCE SMITH boing first dat
10	I, NITA JOYCE SMITH, being first duly sworn, depose and say:
11	1. I am a devisee and a "claiming successor" of the
12	above named decedent as defined by ORS 114.505(2);
1.3	1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14	The second
	3. Decedent died on January 22, 1981 in Lake Havasu
15	City, Arizona, a certified copy of decedent's death certificate is
16	attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by this
17	reference;
18	4. The decedert died testate; the decedent's Last
19	Will and Testament dated June 23, 1958 and executed in Los Angeles,
20	California, is attached hereto as Exhibit B and is incorporated
21	herein by this reference;
22	에는 것은 것은 분별한 약은 가격 전체를 통령을 가 높다는 것이라. 것은 것은 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 이 것이다. 이 가지 않는 것이다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없 것이 없는 것이 없 않이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 않아, 것이 없는 것이 않이
23	5. An application or petition for the appointment of
24	a personal representative has not been granted in Oregon;
25	6. A description of all of decedent's property in
	Oregon including its location and fair market value is as follows:
26	
Page	C 1 - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR - TESTATE ESTATE SMITH
	IJEDDOLI & WHITLOCK Attorneys at Law
	296 Main Street Klarnath Falls, Oregon 97601 Dielebrang 1500 882-8624

1 <u>REAL ES</u>	TATE
2	Lot 48, Block 7, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1 as Forest Estates
3 4	Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1 as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon. Assessor's No. 36-3711-1600-6910
5	Value - \$1310.00
	Lot 6, Block 7, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1
6 7	Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 1 as recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Klamath County, Oregon.
8	Assessor's No. 36-3711-1600-7000
	Value = \$1190.00
9 10	Lot 47, Block 7, Klamath Falls Forest Estate Highway 65 Unit, Plat No. 1, as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon
11	Klamath County, Oregon. Assessor's No. 36-3711-1600-7100
12	Value - \$1190.00
13 <u>PERSONAL</u> 14	PROPERTY
15	None
	7. To affiant's best knowledge there are no debts
	ent remaining unpaid;
17	8. Decedent's heirs and their relationship to the
<sup>18</sup> decedent	and the last known address of each as known to affiant are:
	NITA JOYCE SMITH
20	2551 Camino Drive Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403
21	DAVID RAY CMITH
22	1336 River Road Carona, California 91720 Son
23	CLIFTON JERRELL SMITH
24	30846 Caselina Drive Son Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. 90274
25	CHARLES RANDALL SMTTH
26	#6 Briarwood Court Son Russellville, Arkansas 72801
Page 2 - AFF	IDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR- TESTATE ESTATE
	BEDDOE & WHITLOCK Attorneys at Law 294 Marin Strand
	Klamath Fells, Oregon 97601 Telephone (503) 882.4624

	중의 상사의 복사가 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있다. 일본 것은 사람이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것은 사람이 있는 것이
	1216
	计通行输入通信 曹操 化二氟化合物 计分词 计分词 计分词分子 化分子分子 化分子分子
2 CAROLE ANN CAVA 2533 E. 220 Str	00t
2 Long Beach, Cal 3	77011179 908T0
2517 W. 1777th	
ioriance, Calif	ornia 90504
J. Decedent's (	devisees and the last known address
a such as known to affiant an	
7 2551 Camino Driv	
Lake Havasu City	, Arizona 86403
9 10. A copy of th	is Affidavit and a copy of the Will
delivered or mailed	to each heir and devisee at the last
11 known address stated above;	A second contract the last
12 ll. The interest	in decedent's property described in
13 this affidavit to which the dev	visee is entitled is as follows
14 <u>NAME</u>	
15 NITA JOYCE SMITH	INTEREST
16 12. A copy of thi	100% s Affidavit has been mailed to the
17 Public Welfare Division, Estate	Administration Section, and to the
18 Department of Revenue, Salem, O	region for the region of the r
10 10 19 Figure 1 (1997) 10 Figure 1 (19 Figure 1 (1997) 10 Figure	
20 have been filed with the Country	s Affidavit and a copy of the Will
21 dececent's interest in real prop	Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon where
23 is not appointed within four (4)	RS 114.555, if a personal representative
23 is not appointed within four (4) 24 Affidavit the interest of the 1	months after the filing of this
25 herein is tranferred to the	cedent in all of the property described
25 herein is tranferred to the pers 26 entitled thereto and any sur-	on shown by this Affidavit to be
26 entitled thereto and any other c Page 3 - AFFIDAVIT OF CLATTOR	laims against the property
Page 3 - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCI	ESSOR-TESTATE ESTATE
Allo 296 Klanusth F	Main Street
	♥ (503) 882-462.1

A Markovski and A

an an						
1	described in this Affidavit are b	arred ex	cept a	s provid	ed in	
2	ORS 114.545.					
3	DATED this <u>77</u> day	of June	. 1981	an a		
4						
5		Mit	a go	YCE SMIT	mitte	
6	2월 11일에 관계하는 것은 것이 가지 않는 것을 하는 것이다. 19일이 전에 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있다. 19일이 전에 가지 않는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같이 같이 있는 것이 같이 있다.	N	ITA JO	YCE SMIT	H	
7	SUESCRIBED AND SWORN to before me	4bi- /	)	·		
8	SUESCRIBED AND SWORN to tefore me		<u>~</u> day	or June,	1981.	
9		Ž.,	1 6-1 2	FOR ARTZ		
10	(SEAL)	NOTARY P	UBLIC	FOR ARIZ	ONA	41 141 3
			551011	Expires:	ac pe	21,145,2
.11						
12						
13						
14						; ;
15						
16						
17						
18						
19					•	
20					:	
21						
22						
23						
24						
25					:	
26						
Page	€ 4 - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCES	SOR – יייד	STATE	ESTATE		
	BEDDOF & A Artorneys 296 Mair Klamath Falls, Telephone (50	WHITLOCK at Low Street Oregon 97601	o'nte	401712		

11/21

ł

12163

A SALES

E CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR			TATE OF ARIZON ALTH SERVICES - MTAL FICATE OF DI CLAST SMITH			DATE OF DEATH J 3. WAS DECEAS FORCES? ISP	ANUARY 22, ED EVER IN U.S. AND ECIFY YES OR NOT	1981. 2164
NAME OF DECEASED	CHARLES	RAY		POENIO	PERIODENCE GIVE	STREET ADCRESS	D 004	1153
1. RACE IC D.	white, black, American Indian, etc.)	8 . 110		C. HOSPITAL OR INSTITUTION 2	551 CAMINO	DR.	GIVE VACENNAME	
4A W	A COUNTY	LAKE HAVA	SU CITY	MARIED, NEVER M	C (SPECIFY) SPOUSE	NITA J.	PURSLEY	USTRY
DEATH B	LUDNTH DAT	AGE (YEARS IF UNDER	DAYS HIS MIN		USUAL OCCUPATION ( done m TINSPECT(	Bive kind of work RIND	AIR RESEARC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATE OF BIRTH	INV 10, 1920	CITIZEN OF WHAT						+03
BIHTH	TEXAS	12.		LAKE	HAVASU UIII	DAYS OF RESID	ALIFORNIA	· · ·
USUAL RESIDEN	A STATE ARIZONA	MOHAVE	LIMITS? ON RESERVATION	HOW LONG IN ARI	1	BATS 17.	CALAHAN	
15 STREE	ADCRESS OR 2551 CAMINO DR.	ISPECI Y	C LAST		AFIRST	CITY AND S		DF COD€
R.F.D. 15E	A FRIST	B ANDOLE CLARK	SMITH	ADDRESS		LAKE HAVA	SU ARIZON	A 86403
NAME	LEW TO	· .:/	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED 21 WIFT	22 2551	EMBALMER	347111 111	- July	27 580A
	MANT'S SIGNATURE	CEMETERY OR CR	EMATORY - NAME	KINGMAN, AI	TZ 26. CL	LECTORI or Dirtson action	19 75 slich (SIGNATURE	398A
	AL CREMATION. DUAL CHARTION CHEMATION CHEMATION SAME	4/1-981 TUC	ODRESS	CITY AND STATE	RIZ 28	alt ANDIOR I	NVESTIGATION, IN A	E CAUSE(S)
23 FURE	AL CREMATION CREMATION TRENEME LIETZ FUNERAL I	HOME 21 RIVI	ERA BLVD LAG	ND TELEVISION	THE BASIS OF EXA	HE THE, DATE AND P	LACE AND DOL	
28	LIETZ FUNERAL I TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW PLACE AND DUE TO THE C	AUSE(S) STATED.	RED AT J THE		ND TITLE	131	HOUR OF DEATH	
	TOTAL DE L	1 1/8/ 5	HOUR OF DEATH	Chempler Via	ATE SIGNED IMO., Day,	Yoan Li	37 PRONOUNCED DE	AD (Flour)
	ZO 31 BOUCH TO Day, Y	ear)	5511	2,47	IC STATES	Io., Days Yon)		
	$\begin{array}{c} \text{DATE SIGNED} \\ \text{DATE SIGNED } \\ \text{DATE SIGNED} \\ \text{DATE SIGNED} \\ \text{DATE SIGNED} \\ \text{DATE SIGNED} \\ \text{DATE SIGNED } \\ \ \text{DATE SIGNED } \\ \ \ \ \ \ \text{DATE SIGNED } \\ \ \ \ \ $	TYSICIAN IF OTHER THAT	N CERTIFIER (Type & phint)		38 ON	1 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		
			AL'EXAMINER (Type cr.print)	WAVASIL C	ITY, ARIZON	A 86403		IN STATE OFFICE
	AME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE	R. PHYSICIAN DAMES	AL'EXAMINER (Type cronni PIMA DR. LA		Sec. No.	Inecioismet	2_JAN 2	7 1981.
H A	DAVID W. SCHWA	LE NO PECUSTRARS	SGNATURE	ENTER ON YONE CAUS		ALAN A	20	APPROX MATE INTERV
	1 21151 100	D11 43 17		ENTER ON YONE CAU		RES M	6.	HEINER
	411 - 25 E T	U IN 6 H Q + 3/	NGE OF	6740670	Caris	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		DEAT
	1 1905 - B.DUC		1 inci la		ک فریز ۲۰۱۰ اور ک	No All	WAS CASE REFERRE	D TO MEDICAL EXAMI
	PART IL OTHER SIGNIFICANT	TO, OR AS A CONSEUD	USNITAL FACTORS	adult temalo was she pr	erinant within past 90 day	(SPECITY VES OF NO)	WAS CASE REFERE (Specily yes or no) 49	he les
	DART IL OTHER SICNIFICANT	CONDITIONS AND 'OR EN	TOUR TOUR	INJURY AT WORK?	DESCRIBE HOW INJU	RY OCCURRED	CITY OR TOWN	STATE
	1 47.	IDATEOF			1.OCATEO?	REET ADDRESS		
		PLACE OF INJU	JRY (At home, turin; str ad; tea PECIFY	56.	8 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			and the second state of th
				- <u>81, mf</u>				
	SUPPLEMENTARY ENTRIES	per req of m	ortuary. 1-27			CORD		•
	Attended to the second se		CERTIFIED	COPY OF	VITAL REV	CORD		
							1981	
	STATE OF ARIZ	ONA .				Lond pla	iced on file in	the VITAL
	COUNTY OF N	AARICOPA)	production of th ARTMENT OF HI	ne document	officially regis	AZ.	N	
	This is a tru	ie and exact ro	production of th ARTMENT Of HE V of A.R.S. 36-34	ALTH SERVIC	ES, PHOLINI			
	RECORDS	SECTION, DLI,	ARTMENT OF HE y of A.R.S. 36-34 m. M. D., N.P	1. and by dire	Clion UL	Cil	Road	6
					응해 1949년 - 1949년 월 2017년 - 1949년	ayon	BRAVO	
		I-moc F Sdl	11,	한 동안 가지 않는 것 같아.			TO RESIDUA	
		Department	Director Lof Health Services Le Registrar SS prepared on Sa		다. 予報:	al in color an	d impressed v	with raised set
1載電動電動		J10	영상 이상 소문하는	top paper dis	playing state si	Carnesse		

WILL

I, CHARLES R. SMITH, a resident of Los Angeles, California, declare this to be my last Will, and revoke all former Wills and Codicils.

FIRST: 1 direct my Executrix to pay my just debts, last illness and funeral expenses.

SECOND: I declare that I am married and that my wife's name is Nita J. Smith. We have five now living children, Clifton Jerrell Smith, born February 27, 1943; Charles Randall Smith, born April 30, 1944; Carol Ann Smith, born April 8, 1946; Dennis Doyle Smith, born October 3, 1949; and David Ray Smith, born May 12, 1950. I have no other now living children nor any predeceased children.

THIRD: It is my intention to dispose of all property which I am entitled to dispose of by Will, other than my disposable interest, if any, in property held in joint tenancy.

FOURTH: I give, devise and bequeath all of my estate, real and personal, wherever situated, to my wife, Nita J. Smith. If she should predecease me, then I give, devise and bequeath all of my estate to my five children, Clifton Jerrell Smith, Charles Randall Smith, Carol Ann Smith, Dennis Doyle Smith, and David Ray Smith in equal shares. If any of my above mentioned children should predecease me, then their share shall go to their issue in equal amounts, and if there be no living issue of a predeceased child of mine, then said predeceased child's share shall go to augment the share or shares of the surviving children or child of mine above mentioned or the share or shares of the then living issue of any children or child of mine who shall have predeceased me.

1.

FIFTH: Except as otherwise provided in this Will, I have intentionally and with full knowledge omitted to provide for my heirs.

SIXTH: I appoint as Executrix of this Will, my wife, Nita J. Smith, to serve without bond. If my wife should predecease me, then I appoint as Executor of my Will the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association. If my wife shall have predeceased me and any child of mine shall be entitled to any legacy or devise under this Will, prior to attaining the age of majority, I hereby appoint Margaret Thompson as the Guardian of the person and estate of such child, to serve without bond.

The foregoing instrument is subscribed by me on the  $T_{u} \leftarrow t_{u}$  day of  $f_{uuc}$ , 1958, at Los Angeles, California.

Charles R. Smith

The foregoing instrument, consisting of two pages, including the page signed by the Testator, was subscribed on the date which it bears, by the Testator, Charles R. Smith, and at the time of subscribing was declared by him to be his last Will. The subscription and declaration were made in our presence, we being present at the same time; and we, at his request and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, have affixed our signatures hereto as witnesses.

<u>Charles Residing at 5/14 - 20141 41 44 Ak ather</u> <u>Prantone M Bown</u> Residing at/<u>K112 (Resultation</u> Han <u>Jan E Dany</u> Residing at <u>14112 Drew Satian Han</u>

2.